F23000	005084
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400414191324
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED 1023 SEP -1 PH 6: 49 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FL
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 2023 SEP -1 AMII: 52 ALLAHASSEE FLUFT

Office Use Only

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

· · · ,

. .

	ACCOUNT NO.	:	I2000000195
	REFERENCE	:	
	AUTHORIZATION	:	Spullaceman
	COST LIMIT	:	\$ 70.00
ORDER DATE :	August 29, 2023		
ORDER TIME :	9:33 AM		
ORDER NO. :	961181-005		
CUSTOMER NO:	7922643		

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: LANDCAR AGENCY, INC.

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

	CERTIFIED COPY
XX	PLAIN STAMPED COPY
	CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland-sorenson -- EXT#

EXAMINER:

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

# IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Landcar Agency, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation: must include "INCORPORATED." "COMPANY." "CORPORATION." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate nan	dopted for the purpose of transacting	business in Florida)
Utah 2.		87-0568582	
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if appl	icable)
12/19/1996		Perpetual	
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other the	an perpetual)
N/A 5.			
		Florida, if prior to registration) 02. F.S., to determine penalty liability	)
351 W. Opportun	ity Way Ste. 440, Draper, UT 84020		
·	(Principal c	ce street address)	
351 W. Opportur	nity Way Ste. 440, Draper, UT 84020		
•	(Current mai	g address, if different)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<ol> <li>Name and <u>stree</u> Name:</li> </ol>	et address of Florida registered agent: (F Corporation Service Company	. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	1023 SEP - 1 SECRETAR
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		PH SSET
	Tallahassee	, Florida	6149 STATE
	(Citv)	(Zip code)	· 🔐 🛛

#### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company By: Weiland - Jonn Son, AVP (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

## A. DIRECTORS

□Chairman	SEE ATTCHMENT	Chairman	Beata Tu Name:
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer		Treasurer
□Other	Other	□Other	Other
□Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		President	<u> </u>
□Vice President	<u></u>	□Vice President	·
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	
⊡Other	Other	D0ther	Other
□ Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
□Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	DOther	□Other	🗇 Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

13. \_\_\_\_\_George A. Villasana, Assistant Secretary

### ITEM 11 (OFFICERS)

· · · · ·

Name	Title	Business Address
Kimberlee Reese	President	351 W. Opportunity Way, Ste 440, Draper, UT 84020
David Hult	Vice President	2905 Premiere Pkwy, Ste 300, Duluth, GA 30097
Daniel Clara	Vice President	2905 Premiere Pkwy, Ste 300, Duluth, GA 30097
Michael Welch	Chief Financial Officer	2905 Premiere Pkwy, Ste 300, Duluth, GA 30097
Beata Turcato	Secretary	351 W. Opportunity Way, Ste 440, Draper, UT 84020
George A. Villasana	Assistant Secretary	2905 Premiere Pkwy, Ste 300, Duluth, GA 30097

### (DIRECTORS)

Name	Title	Business Address
Kimberlee Reese	Board Chair	351 W. Opportunity Way, Ste 440, Draper, UT 84020
David Hult	Director	2905 Premiere Pkwy, Ste 300, Duluth, GA 30097
Daniel Clara	Director	2905 Premiere Pkwy, Ste 300, Duluth, GA 30097
Michael Welch	Director	2905 Premiere Pkwy, Ste 300, Duluth, GA 30097
Karsten Hatch	Independent Director	351 W. Opportunity Way, Ste 440, Draper, UT 84020



Utah Department of Commerce

Division of Corporations & Commercial Code 160 East 300 South. 2nd Floor, PO Box 146705 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Service Center: (801) 530-4849 Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 Utah Residents Fax: (801) 530-6438 Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

> 08/29/2023 1336901-014208292023-95008

## **CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE**

Registration Number: Business Name: Registered Date: Entity Type: Status: 1336901-0142 LANDCAR AGENCY, INC. December 19, 1996 Corporation - Domestic - Profit Current

The Division of Corporations and Commercial Code of the State of Utah, custodian of the records of business registrations, certifies that the business entity on this certificate is authorized to transact business and was duly registered under the laws of the State of Utah. The Division also certifies that this entity has paid all fees and penalties owed to this state; its most recent annual report has been filed by the Division (unless Delinquent); and, that Articles of Dissolution have not been filed.



& Veillette

Leigh Veillette Director Division of Corporations and Commercial Code